A.P.N. No.: 1319-03-414-011
R.P.T.T. \$2,965.95
File No.: 1850618 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
David M. Zajac
1034 Emerald Bay Rd #147
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2965.95 Rec:\$40.00
\$3,005.95 Pgs=2 10/31/2022 10:19 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Gary C. Gillmor**, a married man as his sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **David M. Zajac an unmarried man**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 10, IN BLOCK D, AS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL MAP FOR, HIGH MEADOWS UNIT NO. 2, GENOA LAKES PHASE 4, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, RECORDED JUNE 24, 2002 IN BOOK 0602 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 7600, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 545421.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 19,2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Say S. Gillmor	
State of (alifornia)	
County of) ss	\ \
	_ \ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>19</u> day of <u>October</u> By: Gary C. Gillmor	,2022
Signature:	WANGE OFFICE
Notary Public	KANISE REYES Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
My Commission Expires: 17/18/223	Commission # 2313020 by Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2023
	>

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	(s)				^
a) <u>1319-03-414-011</u>				,	
				(\·
c)				1	. \
d)					\ \
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDERS OF	PTIONA	L USE ONLY
	d. □ 2-4 Plex	l l			9 9
	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		of Recording:		
, -	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes			
g. □ / tgrioditarar	TILL MODILE FIORIC	110101			
				The same of the sa	\
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	of Property	\$ 760,1	50.00		/
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only (value of property) (<u> </u>			1
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 760,1	50.00		
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ <u>2,965</u>	5.95		
)		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	6 NBC 275 000 C	N.))		
b. Explain Reason for E	tion per NRS 375.090, Sec	TION	/ /		
b. Explain Reason for b	exemption.	_			
5. Partial Interest: Percent	age being transferred: 100	%	-/-/-		
The undersigned declares a			periury, pursuant t	o NRS 3	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the in					
and can be supported by do					
Furthermore, the parties agree					
additional tax due, may resu					
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	and Seller shall be jointly a	nd severa	illy liable for any a	dditiona	l amount owed.
1	,	۱. N.		I I	
Signature Cyptho Ho	record	_ Capaci	ty <u>Granto</u>	<u> </u>	ww
\ \	40	\			
Signature		_ Capaçi	ty <u>Grante</u>	e	
	\				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INF	ORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)		/ T	(REQUIRED		
Print Name: Gary C. Gillmo		Print N	ame: David M. Za	ajac	•
Address: 103 Angel Court		Address: 1034 Emerald Bay Rd #147			
City: Los Gatos		• •	South Lake Taho		
State: <u>CA</u> Z	p: <u>95032</u>	State:	CA	Zip:	96150
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)					
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow		el)	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,		LOUIUW	# 1000010 Sa		
City: Gardnerville	Cano 100	State:	NV	Zip:	89410
Sig. Gardierville	/ / /	Giaic.		_ <u>~</u> 'P'	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED